FOI	RM PTO-1595	01-28	3-2008						
FOI				Atty. Dock	Atty. Docket: 3092-801				
	To the Commissioner of Patents and			inal documents or copy	inal documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1034	77733	of receiving party(ies):					
	Wan-Tien CHEN		Name: WonTen	Technology Co., Ltd.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: 5F, No. 42, Lane 15, Sec. 6, Mingcyuan E. Rd., Neihu District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
	Execution Date: November 16, 2007								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, t		of the application is: <u>Novemb</u> egistration No.(s)	ota 9001C				
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes	X No	120				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of a One (1)	pplications and patents involv	ved:				
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC								
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
•	Suite 1404			X Enclosed - Check No. 712					
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit a	be charged to deposit account				
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit acco	ount number					
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.	nformatic	on is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is	a true copy of the				
	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592	Signa	leure	January 18 Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents-2								
				81/25/2008 DEYRNE 8686601	3 12610696				
			\	01 FC:8021	48.88 OP				

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

For v	value received, I (We)	Wan-Tien	CHEN		·					
residing at	5F, No. 42, Lane 15, Sec	. 6, Mingcyua	n E. Rd., Neihu Dis	trict, Taipei,	Taiwan					
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	WonTen Te	echnology Co., Ltd.							
a corpo	ration existing under	er the Laws of	the State of Taiwa	an R.O.C.						
located at	-									
	essors, assigns, and legal			title, and in	terest for all countri	es including the				
	EL	ECTRICAL	CONNECTOR							
which may request the full right so me (us) responding a	be granted therefor, and Commissioner of Patents to do, and agree that I (ecting said improvements and reissue applications, nos, assigns, and nominees,	all divisions, to said Compa we) will comm and testify in nake all rightfu	reissues, continuations as assignee of the nunicate to said Contany legal proceeding any legal proceeding all oaths and general	ions and ex he entire int mpany or its gs, sign all l lly do every	tensions thereof, and erest, and covenant is representatives any lawful papers, execu- thing possible to aid	d authorize and that I (we) have facts known to te all divisional, said Company,				
		Executed this Assignor	16th	day of	November,	2007				
		Assignor	Wan-Tien CHEN	(130)	J Cotton	<u>) </u>				
	·	Assignor								

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/18/2008